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Official Box Score - Final
Washington at Nebraska

3/9/2025at Hawks Field (Lincoln, Neb.)

Washington 2 (7-9)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
1  Guerrero,A lf 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 2
2  Bower,C c 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 3
16  Kole,T 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 0
24  Knight,M cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
51  DeCarlo,S ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
10  Terry,B dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
7  Wilson,B 2b 5 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 4
5  Sanders,J 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 9 0 0
9  Whitton,C rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1
55  Brandenburg p - - - - - - 0 1 -

13  Bujacich,M p - - - - - - 0 1 -
4  Parkin,S p - - - - - - 0 1 -

Totals 38 2 10 2 3 11 24 7 14

Nebraska 6 (5-8)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
14  Sanderson, C dh 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
13  Jesske, W. c 5 0 1 0 0 0 10 1 2
0  Brumbaugh, C (cf/lf) lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0
12  Frost, C. 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5  Bolin, R. rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15  Carey, D. ss 3 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 2
55  Stone, T. 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0
44  Swansen, G. 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

1  Silva, R. cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4  Overbeek, J. 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

16  Nunez, D. 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
9  Stokes, R. (2b/3b) 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
33  Brockett, J. p - - - - - - 0 1 -

1  Silva, R. (cf) cf - - - - - - 1 0 -
Totals 36 6 11 6 3 4 27 7 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 10 3 14
Nebraska 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 X 6 11 2 10

E - Kole,T ; Wilson,B ; Sanders,J ; Overbeek, J. 2 ; DP - Washington 0; Nebraska 0.
RBI - Terry,B (8) ; Sanders,J (3) ; Sanderson, C 2 (5) ; Carey, D. 3 (11) ; Nunez, D. (5) ; 2B - Sanderson, C (2) ; HR - Carey, D. (2) ; Nunez, D. (3) ; KL -
Kole,T ; DeCarlo,S ; HBP - Terry,B (3) ; Brumbaugh, C (2) ; SF - Terry,B (2) ; CS - Sanderson, C (1) ; Brumbaugh, C (1) ; LOB - Washington 14; Nebraska
10.

WASH ip h r er bb k bf ab np
55  Brandenburg 5.0 5 4 2 2 2 25 22 89
4  Parkin,S 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 9 8 33
37  Gilbert,B 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 4 4 14
13  Bujacich,M 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

NEB ip h r er bb k bf ab np
33  Brockett, J. 4.2 5 0 0 2 4 24 21 89
25  Christo, D. 3.0 3 1 1 0 6 12 12 39
28  Broderick, L 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 7 5 28

Win - Christo, D.(1-1). Loss - Brandenburg(0-2). Save - Broderick, L (2).
HB - Brandenburg (3) ; Brockett, J. (1) ; SFA - Broderick, L ;
Inherited runners/scored - Bujacich,M 1/0; Christo, D. 3/0; Broderick, L 2/0; Groundouts/Flyouts - Brandenburg 2/10; Parkin,S 4/0; Gilbert,B 0/1; Bujacich,M
1/0; Brockett, J. 3/7; Christo, D. 2/1; Broderick, L 1/2; PItches/strikes - Brandenburg 89/58; Parkin,S 33/20; Gilbert,B 14/10; Bujacich,M 6/4; Brockett, J.
89/50; Christo, D. 39/32; Broderick, L 28/18;

Umpires - HP: Joshua Schepis; 1B: Clinton Wheeler; 2B: Mark Wagers; 3B: Tim Cordill.
Start: 12:02pm. Duration: 2:58. Attendance: 5155
Weather: 54, Sunny - SW: 3mph



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Washington at Nebraska

3/9/2025 at Hawks Field (Lincoln, Neb.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 10 3 14
Nebraska 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 X 6 11 2 10

Washington starters:
1/lf/Guerrero,A; 2/c/Bower,C; 16/3b/Kole,T; 24/cf/Knight,M; 51/ss/DeCarlo,S; 10/dh/Terry,B; 7/2b/Wilson,B; 5/1b/Sanders,J; 9/rf/Whitton,C;
55/p/Brandenburg;

Nebraska starters:
14/dh/Sanderson, C; 13/c/Jesske, W.; 0/cf/Brumbaugh, C; 12/rf/Frost, C.; 15/ss/Carey, D.; 55/1b/Stone, T.; 44/lf/Swansen, G.; 4/3b/Overbeek, J.;
9/2b/Stokes, R.; 33/p/Brockett, J.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WASH batting
No play.
Weather: 54, Sunny - SW: 3mph (gusts 6mph).
First Pitch: 12:01 p.m.
Guerrero,A singled up the middle (1-0 B).
Bower,C struck out swinging (3-2 SKBBFBFS).
Kole,T singled through the right side (0-1 K); Guerrero,A advanced to second.
Knight,M grounded out to 3b (2-2 KSBB); Kole,T advanced to second; Guerrero,A advanced to third.
DeCarlo,S grounded out to p (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - NEB batting
UW Challenges play at first - Call Confirmed Out.
Sanderson, C walked (3-2 FBFBBFFB).
Jesske, W. flied out to cf (1-1 SB).
Brumbaugh, C flied out to cf (0-2 KK).
Frost, C. walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Sanderson, C advanced to second.
Carey, D. popped up to 1b (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 2 0 2
NEB 0 0 0 2

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WASH batting
Terry,B grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF).
Wilson,B singled to third base (3-2 BBBFF).
Sanders,J lined out to 2b (2-0 BB).
Whitton,C fouled out to 1b (3-2 SFBFBB).

Bottom of 2nd - NEB batting
Stone, T. popped up to 3b (1-1 KB).
Swansen, G. reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0).
Overbeek, J. singled to left field (2-2 BSBF); Swansen, G. advanced to second.
Stokes, R. fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFSF).
Sanderson, C singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); Overbeek, J. advanced to third; Swansen, G. scored,

unearned.
Jesske, W. flied out to lf (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 1 0 1
NEB 1 2 1 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WASH batting
Guerrero,A walked (3-1 FBBBB).
Bower,C popped up to ss (2-0 BB).
Kole,T struck out looking (0-2 KSK).
Knight,M reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-1 KBB); Guerrero,A advanced to second.
DeCarlo,S struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK).

Bottom of 3rd - NEB batting
Brumbaugh, C singled through the left side (0-0).
Brumbaugh, C out at second c to 3b, caught stealing.
NEB Challenges Play at Second - Call Confirmed Out.
Frost, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS).
Carey, D. popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFFBFF).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 0 1 2
NEB 0 1 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - WASH batting
Terry,B singled to right field (1-0 B).
Wilson,B struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).
Sanders,J singled to left field (0-1 K); Terry,B advanced to second.
Whitton,C popped up to 2b (0-0).
Guerrero,A flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - NEB batting
Stone, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).
Swansen, G. flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKFBF).
Overbeek, J. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 BFF).
Stokes, R. singled to right field (1-1 BS); Overbeek, J. advanced to third.
Sanderson, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 2 0 2
NEB 0 1 1 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WASH batting
Bower,C flied out to cf (1-2 BFF).
Kole,T walked (3-1 BFBBB).
Knight,M popped up to ss (1-2 KFB).
DeCarlo,S reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); Kole,T advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b,

advanced to third on the error.
DeCarlo,S stole second.
Terry,B hit by pitch (2-2 KBKB).
Christo, D. to p for Brockett, J..
Wilson,B struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Bottom of 5th - NEB batting
Jesske, W. flied out to rf (0-0).
Brumbaugh, C hit by pitch (2-2 BBKK).
Frost, C. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Brumbaugh, C advanced to

second on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to third on the error.
Carey, D. homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Frost, C. scored; Brumbaugh, C scored, unearned.
Exit Velo 102mph; Launch Angle 23.69 degrees; Distance 386 feet.
Stone, T. flied out to lf (3-2 BSBKB).
Swansen, G. grounded out to p (0-1 K).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 0 1 3
NEB 3 1 1 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - WASH batting
Nunez, D. to 2b for Overbeek, J..
Stokes, R. to 3b.
Sanders,J struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).
Whitton,C struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSS).
Guerrero,A grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF).

Bottom of 6th - NEB batting
Parkin,S to p for Brandenburg.
Nunez, D. grounded out to 2b (0-0).
Stokes, R. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB).
Sanderson, C grounded out to p (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 0 0 0
NEB 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - WASH batting
Bower,C grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).
Kole,T struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).
Knight,M struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS).

Bottom of 7th - NEB batting
Jesske, W. singled up the middle (1-1 KB).
Brumbaugh, C singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBFF); Jesske, W. advanced to second.
Frost, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FFF); Brumbaugh, C advanced to second; Jesske, W. advanced to third.
Carey, D. walked (3-0 BBBB).
Stone, T. struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).
Swansen, G. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 0 0 0 0
NEB 0 2 0 3



8th Inning
Top of 8th - WASH batting
Brumbaugh, C to lf.
Bolin, R. to rf for Frost, C..
Silva, R. to cf for Swansen, G..
DeCarlo,S singled through the left side (1-0 B).
Terry,B singled to right field (0-0); DeCarlo,S advanced to second.
Wilson,B flied out to cf (1-2 KBK); DeCarlo,S advanced to third.
Sanders,J singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Terry,B advanced to second; DeCarlo,S scored.
Whitton,C struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS).
Broderick, L to p for Christo, D..
Guerrero,A walked (3-1 BKBBB); Sanders,J advanced to second; Terry,B advanced to third.
Bower,C flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBS).

Bottom of 8th - NEB batting
Gilbert,B to p for Parkin,S.
Nunez, D. homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K).
Exit Velo 102mph; Launch Angle 32.10 degrees; Distance 397 feet.
Stokes, R. singled to left field (1-2 SSB).
Sanderson, C doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Stokes, R. scored.
Jesske, W. popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBB).
Bujacich,M to p for Gilbert,B.
Sanderson, C out at third p to 3b, caught stealing.
Brumbaugh, C singled through the left side (1-2 FKB).
Bolin, R. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 1 3 0 3
NEB 2 4 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - WASH batting
Kole,T grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK).
Knight,M singled to right center (0-2 KKF).
Knight,M advanced to second.
Defensive Indifference.
DeCarlo,S singled up the middle (1-1 BS); Knight,M advanced to third.
Terry,B flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2 SF); Knight,M scored.
DeCarlo,S advanced to second.
Defensive Indifference.
Wilson,B struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

This Inning R H E L
WASH 1 2 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Washington at Nebraska

3/9/2025 at Hawks Field (Lincoln, Neb.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 10 3 14
Nebraska 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 X 6 11 2 10

Washington starters:
1/lf/Guerrero,A; 2/c/Bower,C; 16/3b/Kole,T; 24/cf/Knight,M; 51/ss/DeCarlo,S; 10/dh/Terry,B; 7/2b/Wilson,B; 5/1b/Sanders,J; 9/rf/Whitton,C;
55/p/Brandenburg;

Nebraska starters:
14/dh/Sanderson, C; 13/c/Jesske, W.; 0/cf/Brumbaugh, C; 12/rf/Frost, C.; 15/ss/Carey, D.; 55/1b/Stone, T.; 44/lf/Swansen, G.; 4/3b/Overbeek, J.;
9/2b/Stokes, R.; 33/p/Brockett, J.;

Bottom of 2nd - NEB batting
Stone, T. popped up to 3b (1-1 KB).
Swansen, G. reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0).
Overbeek, J. singled to left field (2-2 BSBF); Swansen, G. advanced to second.
Stokes, R. fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFSF).
Sanderson, C singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); Overbeek, J. advanced to third; Swansen, G. scored, unearned.
Jesske, W. flied out to lf (0-0).
1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - NEB batting
Jesske, W. flied out to rf (0-0).
Brumbaugh, C hit by pitch (2-2 BBKK).
Frost, C. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, advanced to second on the error (0-0); Brumbaugh, C advanced to second on a throwing error by

2b, advanced to third on the error.
Carey, D. homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Frost, C. scored; Brumbaugh, C scored, unearned.
Exit Velo 102mph; Launch Angle 23.69 degrees; Distance 386 feet.
Stone, T. flied out to lf (3-2 BSBKB).
Swansen, G. grounded out to p (0-1 K).
3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 8th - WASH batting
Brumbaugh, C to lf.
Bolin, R. to rf for Frost, C..
Silva, R. to cf for Swansen, G..
DeCarlo,S singled through the left side (1-0 B).
Terry,B singled to right field (0-0); DeCarlo,S advanced to second.
Wilson,B flied out to cf (1-2 KBK); DeCarlo,S advanced to third.
Sanders,J singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Terry,B advanced to second; DeCarlo,S scored.
Whitton,C struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS).
Broderick, L to p for Christo, D..
Guerrero,A walked (3-1 BKBBB); Sanders,J advanced to second; Terry,B advanced to third.
Bower,C flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBS).
1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - NEB batting
Gilbert,B to p for Parkin,S.
Nunez, D. homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K).
Exit Velo 102mph; Launch Angle 32.10 degrees; Distance 397 feet.
Stokes, R. singled to left field (1-2 SSB).
Sanderson, C doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Stokes, R. scored.
Jesske, W. popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBB).
Bujacich,M to p for Gilbert,B.
Sanderson, C out at third p to 3b, caught stealing.
Brumbaugh, C singled through the left side (1-2 FKB).
Bolin, R. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B).



2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - WASH batting
Kole,T grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK).
Knight,M singled to right center (0-2 KKF).
Knight,M advanced to second.
Defensive Indifference.
DeCarlo,S singled up the middle (1-1 BS); Knight,M advanced to third.
Terry,B flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2 SF); Knight,M scored.
DeCarlo,S advanced to second.
Defensive Indifference.
Wilson,B struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.


